



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

S.C.C. REVISION No. - 3 of 2026

Mohammad Waseem Siddiqui @ Mohammad
Waseem

.....Revisionist(s)

Versus

Mo. Nazim

.....Opposite
Party(s)

Counsel for Revisionist(s) : Shahid Ali Siddiqui
Counsel for Opposite Party(s) : Mohd. Ahmad, Ram Adhin

Court No. - 35

HON'BLE DR. YOGENDRA KUMAR SRIVASTAVA, J.

Sri Shahid Ali Siddiqui, learned counsel for the revisionist seeks time to get ready with the matter.

Ms. Rama Goyal Bansal, learned counsel states that she has received instructions to appear on behalf of the respondent and would be filing her *Vakalatnama* on his behalf, in the registry.

As prayed, **list on 29th January, 2026 as fresh.**

(Dr. Yogendra Kumar Srivastava,J.)

January 14, 2026

Arun K. Singh